REPO arrangements  37,408,551   -   -   -   37,408,551
Other borrowed funds  593,876,110   588,226,156   5,251,559   8,516,172  1,195,869,997
Subordinated debt  -   87,733,803   -   -   87,733,803
Other financial liabilities  23,542,684   6,322,557   837,439   651,198   31,353,878

Total monetary financial liabilities 2,136,946,071   1,967,413,418  54,843,117   118,393,200  4,277,595,806

Derivatives  (340,648,831) 517,670,452 - - 177,021,621

Net balance sheet position 171,202,917 (65,482,310) (8,548) 8,894,385 114,606,444

Golomt Bank
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements – 31 December 2017

82

37 Financial Risk Management (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

The following table presents sensitivities on profit or loss and on equity to reasonably possible changes
in exchange rates applied at the end of the reporting period relative to the functional currency of the Bank,
with all other variables held constant. The Group’s exposure is not materially different from the Bank’s
exposure.

In thousands of Mongolian Tugriks
At 31 December

2017
At 31 December

2016

US Dollar strengthening by 15% (2016 strengthening by 25%)   747,395  5,511,031
US Dollar weakening by 15% (2016 weakening by 25%)   (747,395) (5,511,031)
Euro strengthening by 15% (2016 strengthening by 20%)   (116,444) (1,283)
Euro weakening by 15% (2016 weakening by 20%)   116,444  1,283
CNY Chinese Yuan strengthening by 15% (2016 strengthening by
15%)   130,351

(11,824,800)

CNY Chinese Yuan weakening by 15% (2016 weakening by 15%)   (130,351) 11,824,800
HKD Hong Kong Dollar strengthening by 15% (2016 strengthening
by 25%)   1,070,320

835,756

HKD Hong Kong Dollar weakening by 15% (2016 weakening by
25%)   (1,070,320)

(835,756)

Other strengthening by 15% (2016 strengthening by 25%)   341,228  12,323,203
Other weakening by 15% (2016 weakening by 25%)   (341,228) (12,323,203)

Interest rate risk

The principal market risk arising from the Group’s non-trading activities is interest rate risk, which miti-
gates the adverse effect of interest rate on bank’s profitability level and capital. The principal objective of
the Group’s interest rate risk management activities is to increase profitability by limiting the effect of
adverse interest rate movements and increasing net interest income by managing interest rate exposure.

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk, principally as a result of lending at fixed interest rates, in
amounts and for periods, which differ from those of term borrowings at fixed interest rates. In practice,